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Advanced/Campaign Game Target List 
 

Roll (2d10) Location/Mission Type Target Type Zone or Zones Ordnance Divisions Notes 
00 M: Rabaul Buildings New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 3 Corsairs  
01 M: Vulcan Crater 

A: Tobera 
AA Gun positions 
Supply 

New Britain 
New Britain 

1x1,000 lbs. 
1x1,000 lbs. 

4 
4 

 

02 M: Sohana Island 
A: Motupena Point 

AA Gun Positions 
Buildings 

Bougainville 
Bougainville 

1x1,000 lbs. 
1x1,000 lbs. 

4 
4 

 

03 M: Tobera AA New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
04 M: Fighter Sweep 

M: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

See Note * 
See Note ** 
Buildings 
Buildings 

New Britain – Duke of York 
New Britain 
New Britain 
Duke of York 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

* Player selects 1 
target in each zone 
** Player selects 2 
targets in zone 

05 M: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

See Note * 
See Note ** 

New Britain 
New Britain – Duke of York 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500lbs. 

1 
2 

*Player selects 3 
targets in zone 
* Player selects 1 
target in each zone 

06 M: Tonolei Harbor Supply New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 3  
07 M: Fighter Sweep 

M: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

Buildings 
Buildings 
Buildings 
Buildings 

New Britain – Duke of York 
New Britain 
New Britain – Duke of York 
New Britain 

1x500 lbs. 
 
1x500 lbs. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

 

09 M: Porton Plantation Bivouac Bougainville 1x500 lbs. 4  
10 M: Baniu Plantation Bivouac Bougainville 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
11 M: Tobera Airfield New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
12 M: Auda Buildings Bougainville 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
13 M: Fighter Sweep 

M: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note** 

New Britain 
New Britain 
Duke of York 

 1 
1 
1 

*Select 2 targets in 
zone 
**Select 1 target on 
zone 

14 M: Huma Huma 
Plantation 
M: Fighter Sweep 

See Note* 
 
See Note** 
 
 

Bougainville 
 
Bougainville 

See Note* 2 
 
3 Corsairs 

*Player selects 2 
targets. 4 planes carry 
a 1,000 lb. bomb, 4 
planes carry a 500 lb. 
bomb. 
** Select 2 targets in 
zone 

15 M: Kieta Transportation Bougainville 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
16 M: Standby Alert    2 Corsairs *select 1 target in 
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M: Patrol 
M: Patrol 
M: Patrol 
M: Patrol 
A:  Standby Alert 
A: Patrol 
A: Patrol  

See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 
 
See Note* 
See Note* 

Bougainville 
Bougainville 
Bougainville 
Bougainville 
 
Bougainville 
Bougainville 

2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 

zone 

17 Maintenance Stand Down – no missions 
18 M: Ratsoa #2 Supply Bougainville 1x500 lbs. 4  
19 M: Keravia Bay 

M: Able Charlie Search 
Supply 
See Note* 

New Britain 
Buka-Bougainville 

1x1,000 lbs. 3 
2 Corsairs 

*Select 1 target in 
each zone 

20 M: Cape Liguan 
M: Able Charlie Search 
M: Able Charlie Search 
A: Able Charlie Search 

AA and Trans.* 
See Note** 
See Note** 
See Note** 

New Britain 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 

1x1,000 lbs. 4 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 

*Place target marker 
in each named type in 
zone 
**select 1 target in 
each zone 

21 M: Kapavinavi Stockade Buildings Bougainville 1x500 lbs. 4  
22 M: Fighter Sweep See Note New Britain – Duke of York None 2 Player chooses 1 

target in each zone 
23 M: Fighter Sweep 

M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

See Note* 
Buildings 
Buildings 
Buildings 
Buildings 

New Britain – Duke of York 
Bougainville 
Bougainville 
Duke of York 
Bougainville 

1x500 lbs. 
 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

*Player chooses 1 
target in each zone 
 

24 Random Event – Roll on Random Events Table 
25 M: Rabaul 

A: Tobera 
Supply 
Airfield 

New Britain 
New Britain 

1x1,000 lbs. 
1x1,000 lbs. 

4 
4 

 

 

Roll (2d10) Location/Mission Type Target Type Zone or Zones Ordnance Divisions Notes 
26 M: Fighter Sweep 2 of Player 

Choice 
New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 3  

27 M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Able Charlie Search 
M: Able Charlie Search 
A: Fighter Sweep 

See Note* 
See Note** 
See Note** 
See Note* 

New Britain – Duke of York 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
New Britain – Duke of York 

1x500 lbs. 
 
 
1x500 lbs. 

2 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 

*Player selects 1 
target in each zone 
**Select 1 target in 
each zone 

28 M: Fighter Sweep Buildings New Ireland 1x500 lbs. 2  
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29 M: Open Bay Buildings New Britain 1x500 lbs. 4  
30 M: Arawa Bay Bivouac Bougainville 1x500 lbs. 4  
31 M: Praed Point Supply New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
32 M: Liguan Bay 

A: Liguan Bay 
Buildings 
Buildings 

New Britain 
New Britain 

1x1,000 lbs. 
1x1,000 lbs. 

4 
4 

 

33 M: Talili Bay Supply New Britain 1xmagnesium 
cluster 

3 + 2 Corsairs 

34 Random Event – Roll on Random Events Table 
35 M: Koromira Mission Buildings Bougainville 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
36 M: Talili Bay Supply New Britain 1xmagnesium 

clusters 
4  

37 M: Talili Bay Supply New Britain 1x500 lbs. 4  
38 M: Keravat 

M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Waitavalo 

Buildings 
Transportation 
Buildings 

New Britain 
New Britain 
New Britain 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x1,000 lbs. 

1 
1 
2 

 

39 M: Keravia Bay Supply New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 3  
40 M: Talili Bay Supply New Britain 1xmagnesium 

cluster 
3  

41 Maintenance Stand Down – no missions 
42 M: Raluana Point Supply New Britain 1x500 lbs. 4  
43 M: Standby Alert 

M: Patrol 
M: Able Charlie Search 
M: Patrol 
M: Patrol 
A: Standby Alert 
A: Patrol 
A: Patrol 

 
Transportation 
See Note* 
See Note** 
Buildings 
 
See Note** 
See Note** 

 
Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
Bougainville 
Bougainville 
 
Bougainville 
Bougainville 

 2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 

*Select 1 target in 
each zone 
**Select 1 target in 
zone 

44 M: Tobera Buildings New Britain 1xMagnesium 
Cluster 

3  

45 M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

See Note* 
See Note** 
See Note** 
See Note** 
See Note** 
See Note** 

New Britain-Duke of York 
New Britain 
New Britain 
New Britain 
New Britain 
New Britain 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

*Select 1 target in 
each zone 
** Select 2 targets in 
zone 

46 M: Fighter Sweep See Note* Duke of York 1x500 lbs. 1 *Select 2 targets in 



Advanced/Campaign Game Target List 
 

M: Able Charlie Search 
M: Able Charlie Search 
A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Able Charlie Search 
A: Able Charlie Search 

See Note** 
See Note** 
See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note** 
See Note** 

Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
New Britain 
New Britain 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 

 
 
1x500 lbs. 

2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
1 
1 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 

zone 
**Select 1 target in 
each zone 

47 M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Toiru River 
M: Lemingi Village 
A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Toiru River 
A: Put Put Harbor 

See Note* 
Transportation 
Buildings 
See Note* 
Transportation 
Buildings 

New Britain 
New Britain 
New Britain 
New Britain 
New Britain 
New Britain 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

*Select 2 targets in 
zone 

48 M: Wide Bay Bivouac New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
49 M; Haralka Supply Buka 1x500 lbs. 4  
50 M: Tobera 

A: Rabaul 
Airfield 
Supply 

New Britain 
New Britain 

1x1,000 lbs. 
1x1,000 lbs. 

4  
3  

 

 

Roll (2d10) Location/Mission Type Target Type Zone or Zones Ordnance Divisions Notes 
51 M: Tobera Airfield New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 3  
52 M: Liguan Bay Buildings New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
53 M: Raluana Point 

A: Vulcan Crater 
Supply 
AA Gun Positions 

New Britain 
New Britain 

1x1,000 lbs. 
1x1,000 lbs. 

4 
4 

 

54 M: Fighter Sweep See Note* New Ireland 1x1,000 2 *Select 2 targets in 
zone 

55 M: Kahili Airfield New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 1  
56 M: Kiano 

A: Fighter Sweep 
Bivouac 
Buildings 

Bougainville 
Buka 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

3 
1 

 

57 M: Able Charlie Search 
M: Able Charlie Search 
M: Able Charlie Search 
A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 
Buildings 
See Note** 

Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
New Britain 
New Britain-Duke of York 

 
 
 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
1 
1 

*Select 1 target in each 
zone 
** select 1 target in 
each zone 

58 M: Kurakakaul Supply New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
59 M: Vunakanau 

M: Kakada Point 
M: Fighter Sweep 

AA Gun positions 
Buildings 
See Note* 

New Britain 
Duke of York 
New Britain 

1x1,000 lbs 
1x500 lbs. 

2 
1 
1 

*Select 2 targets in 
zone 
**Select 1 target in 
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A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Able Charlie Search 
A: Able Charlie Search 

See Note* 
See Note** 
See Note** 

New Britain 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 

1 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 

each zone 

60 M: Hongarai River 
M: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

Supply 
See Note* 
See Note** 

Bougainville 
New Britain 
New Britain 

1x500 lbs 3 
1 
1 

*Select 2 targets in 
zone 
**Select 1 target in 
zone 

61 M: Raluana Point 
M: Kabanga Bay 

Supply 
Bivouac 

New Britain 
New Britain 

1xmag. cluster 
1x1,000 lbs. 

4 
4 

 

62 M: Ebery’s Lease Buildings Bougainville 1x500 lbs. 4  
63 Maintenance Stand Down – no missions 
64 M: Tobera 

M: Able Charlie Search 
Buildings 
See Note* 

New Britain 
Buka-Bougainville 

1x1,000 lbs. 4 
2 Corsairs 

*Select 1 target in each 
zone 

65 M: Fighter Sweep See Note New Britain 1x500 lbs. 1 Place target marker on 
Buildings and 
Transportation 

66 M: Simpson Harbor 
A: Moilo Point 

See Note* 
AA Gun 
positions 

New Britain 
New Britain 

 
1x500 lbs. 

4 +2 Corsairs 
4 

*AA Guns and 
Transportation 

67 M: Able Charlie Search 
M: Able Charlie Search 
M: Able Charlie Search 
A: Able Charlie Search 
A: Able Charlie Search 
A: Able Charlie Search 

See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 

Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 

 2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 

* Select 1 target in each 
zone. 

68 M: Talili Bay Supply New Britain 1x1000  lbs. 3  
69 M: Fighter Sweep See Note* New Britain-Duke of York  1 *Select 1 target in each 

zone 
70 M: Fighter Sweep 

M: Fighter Sweep 
A: Butchkombo 
A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Cape Hatsia 

See Note* 
See Note ** 
Buildings 
See Note* 
Buildings 

Duke of York-New Britain 
New Britain 
Bougainville 
Duke of York 
Buka 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

*Select 1 target in each 
zone 
**Select 1 target in 
zone 

71 M: Talili Bay Supply New Britain 1xmagnesium 
clusters 

3  

72 M: Patrol 
M: Patrol 

See Note* 
See Note* 

Bougainville 
Bougainville 

 2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 

*select 1 target in zone 
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A: Patrol  See Note* Bougainville 2 Corsairs 
73 A: Wunataisibi River area 

A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

Buildings 
See Note* 
See Note* 

Duke of York 
New Britain-Duke of York 
New Britain-Duke of York 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

1 
1 
1 

*select 1 target in zone 

74 Soraken Plantation Bivouac Bougainville 1x500 lbs. 4  
75 M: Fighter Sweep 

M: Able Charlie Search 
See Note* 
See Note** 

New Britain 
Buka-Bougainville 

1x500 lbs. 3 
2 Corsairs 

*Select 2 targets in 
zone 
**Select 1 target in 
each zone 

 

Roll (2d10) Location/Mission Type Target Type Zone or Zones Ordnance Divisions Notes 
76 M: Rapopo 

A: Liguan Bay 
Airfield 
Buildings 

New Britain 
New Britain 

1x1,000 lbs. 
1x1,000 lbs. 

4 
4 

 

77 M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

See Note * 
See Note ** 
See Note * 
See Note * 

Duke of York and New Britain 
New Britain 
Duke of York and New Britain 
New Britain 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

*Select 1 target in each 
zone 
**Select 2 targets in 
Zone 

78 M: Talili Bay 
M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

Supply 
Buildings 
Buildings 
Buildings 

New Britain 
New Britain 
New Britain 
Buka 

1xmag clusters 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500lbs. 

2 
4 
4 
4 

 

79 M: Keravat 
M: Fighter Sweep 

Buildings 
Buildings 

New Britain 
Duke of York 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

1 
1 

 

80 M: Chabai Supply Bougainville 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
81 M: Vunapope Supply New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
82 M: Vunakanau AA guns New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 4 + 2 extra F4Us  
83 M: Fighter Sweep 

M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 

See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note ** 
See Note *** 
See Note ** 
See Note ** 

Bougainville 
Bougainville 
Bougainville 
New Britain 
New Britain-Duke of York 
New Britain 
New Britain 

 
 
 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
1 
1 
1 
1 

*Select 1 target in zone 
**Select 2 targets in 
zone 
***select 1 target in 
each zone 

84 M: Waitavalo Plantation Bivouac New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
85 M: Ruri Bay Bivouac Bougainville 1x1,000 lbs. 2  
86 M: Rabaul Buildings New Britain See Notes 3 6 planes only carry 1 
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magnesium cluster 
87 Maintenance Stand Down – no missions 
88 M: Simpson Harbor See Note* New Britain 1x1,000 lbs. 4 *AA guns and 

transportation 
89 M: Able Charlie Search 

M: Able Charlie Search 
M: Able Charlie Search 
A: Able Charlie Search 
A: Able Charlie Search 
A: Able Charlie Search 

See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note* 

Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 
Buka-Bougainville 

 2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 
2 Corsairs 

* Select 1 target in each 
zone. 

90 M: Rumba Bivouac Bougainville 1x1,000 lbs.  3  
91 M: Sohana Island AA Gun Positions Bougainville 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
92 M: Fighter Sweep 

A: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

See Note* 
See Note* 
See Note** 

New Britain 
New Britain 
New Britain-Duke of York 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

1 
1 
1 

*Select 2 targets in 
zone 
** Select 1 target in 
each zone 

93 M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 

See Note* 
See Note** 

New Britain 
Duke of York 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

2 
1 

*Select 2 targets in 
zone 
** Select 1 target in 
zone 

94 Random Event – See Random Events Table 
95 Malabeta Hill Bivouac Bougainville 1x500 3  
96 Arawa Bay Supply Bougainville 1x1,000 lbs. 4  
97 M: Fighter Sweep 

M: Fighter Sweep 
M: Fighter Sweep 
A: Fighter Sweep 

See Note* 
See Note** 
See Note* 
See Note* 

Duke of York-New Britain 
New Britain 
New Britain 
Duke of York-New Britain 

1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 
1x500 lbs. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

*select 1 target in each 
zone 
**Select 2 targets in 
zone 

98 M: Able Charlie Search See Note* Buka-Bougainville  2 Corsairs *select 1 target in each 
zone 

99 M: Fighter Sweep See Notes New Ireland 1x1,000 4 Select 2 targets in zone 
 


